Phone: (780) 459-6720  Fax: (780) 459-7837
E-Mail: info@westerninstruments.com • Web: www.westerninstruments.com
Portable MPI Equipment
Kits & Accesories
Portable MPI Equipment  - Pit Gauges - UT Systems - NDT Accessories
Established 1965
FEATURES
Compact

variable and provides an output of 0 to over 5000 Amp Turns.
The output from WD-Series Coil might be referred to as
Recti�ed DC, but as the current passes through over 1000
Turns of wire, the �eld is virtually Full Wave DC.  To aid particle
mobility, WD-Series Coils are also o�ered with a Pulsed DC
Option, for a true Active Field inspection,  When set on Pulsed,
the Coil is turned o� and on at over 80 times per minute, again
with a fully variable output. These powerful WD-Series Coils
operate from just 230/50 or 115/60 AC power.
-2- -7-
WP-8   AC only Coil     8”/201 mm 13 Amps     6.5 Amps    4250 AC
  WP-8D  AC and DC Coil    8”/201 mm 13 Amps     6.5 Amps    4150 AC / 6000 DC
  WP-8DV  AC with Varriable DC Coil   8”/201 mm 13 Amps     6.5 Amps    4150 AC / 0 to 6000DC
  WP-8DVR  AC with Varriable and Reversing DC Coil 8”/201 mm 13 Amps     6.5 Amps    4150 AC / +/- 0 to 6000DC
WP-10   AC only Coil     10”/254 mm 15 Amps     8 Amps       4150 AC
  WP-10D  AC and DC Coil    10”/254 mm 15 Amps     8 Amps       4150 AC / 6000 DC
  WP-10DV  AC with Varriable DC Coil   10”/254 mm 15 Amps     8 Amps       4150 AC / 6000 DC
  WP-10DVR  AC with Varriable and Reversing DC Coil 10”/254 mm 15 Amps     8 Amps       4150 AC /+/- 0 to 6000 DC
WP-12   AC only Coil     12”/305 mm 16 Amps     9 Amps       4050 AC
  WP-12D  AC and DC Coil    12”/305 mm 16 Amps     9 Amps       4050 AC / 6000 DC
  WP-12DV  AC with Varriable DC Coil   12”/305 mm 16 Amps     9 Amps       4050 AC / 0 to 6000 DC
  WP-12DV  AC with Varriable and Reversing DC Coil 12”/305 mm 16 Amps     9 Amps       4050 AC / +/- 0 to 6000 DC
WP-14   AC only Coil     14”/355 mm 18 Amps     10 Amps      3875 AC
  WP-14D  AC and DC Coil    14”/355 mm 18 Amps     10 Amps      3875 AC / 6000 DC
  WP-14DV  AC with Varriable DC Coil   14”/355 mm 18 Amps     10 Amps      4050 AC / 0 to 6000 DC
  WP-14DV  AC with Varriable and Reversing DC Coil 14”/355 mm 18 Amps     10 Amps      3875 AC / +/- 0 to 6000 DC
MODEL  FEATURES     SIZE  115V/60Hz  OUTPUT
AC/Variable DC    AC/Variable and Reversing DC
  Models: WP-8DV, WP-10DV, and WP-12DV    Models: WP-8DVR, WP-10DVR, and WP-12DVR
  Output: 4,000 Amp Turns AC     Output:   4,000 Amp Turns AC
         0 to 6,000 Amp Turns DC Output    0 to 6,000 Amp Turns DC Output.
      Reversible Polarity (Positive / Negative)
Like all of Western’s Portable MPI Equipment, the WP-Series are being manufactured in both North
American Domestic Voltages (115VAC/60Hz), as well as European Standards (230VAC/50Hz). Like all of
Western’s new MPI developments, we do initial design and testing on Export Voltages.  No mater the
Control Options chosen on a WP-Series Coil, Western o�ers an optional foot switch.  This allows the
Coil to be instantaneously activated by either the Energize Button or the Foot Switch.
WD-SERIES
WD-Series Coils are Western’s premier products, that have gained a World Wide reputation.
The WD-Series Power Supply, mounted to the top of the Coil, o�ers the operator In�nite
Variable Control on the DC Output of the Coil. All WD-Series Coils have a DC output
greater than 1,000 Amp Turns per inch of ID, meeting the most stringent speci�cations.
WDV-Series Coils have gained a very favorable reputation for their manual Reversing DC
Demagnetization capability.
Model ID Size         115/60             230/50         Output
WDV-8       8.5"/216 mm        13 Amps          6.5 Amps      11,500
WDV-10     10.5" /267 mm      13 Amps          6.5 Amps       12,000
WDV-14     14"/368 mm         13 Amps         6.5 Amps       14,000
WDV-16     16"/406 mm          8 Amps          8.5 Amps       16,000
WDV-18     18"/457 mm         10 Amps         11 Amps       18,000
WDV-25      25"/635 mm         12 Amps         14 Amps       24,000
Reversing Polarity
Switch
Variable Amperage
Control KnobMomentary